119th LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION
Summary of Committee Actions

BILLS INTRODUCED

A

Bills referred to Committees
Referred
Carried over from previous session

Total bills referred to Committees

Bills reported out by law or joint order

Bills introduced without reference

Total bills introduced

Orders and Resolutions referred to Committee

Joint Study Orders (referred and not referred)
Joint Resolutions referred and reported out

Resolutions reported out and study orders

Grand Total of Bills, Orders and Resolutions

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

A

Unanimous committee reports
Ought to Pass

Ought to Pass as Amended
Ought to Pass as New Draft
Ought Not to Pass

Total unanimous reports

Divided committee reports
Two-way reports
Three-way reports

Four-way reports
Total divided reports

Total Committee Reports

% of All

Number Bills Introduced
397 52.9%
310 41.3%
707 94.1%
36 4.8%
8 1.1%
751 100.0%
12 92.3%
1 7.7%
13 100.0%
764 100.0%
% of all Committee

Number Reports
81 10.8%
236 31.5%
0 0.0%
255 34.0%
572 76.4%
170 22.7%
7 0.9%

0 0.0%
177 23.6%
749 100.0%



1.
. GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT REVIEWS

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS @

FINAL DISPOSITION

A. Bills enacted or finally passed
Public laws
Private and Special Laws
Resolves
Constitutional Resolutions

Total Enacted or Finally Passed

B. Major substantive rules
Authorized without legidlative changes
Authorized with legislative changes
Not authorized by the L egislature
Total number of rules reviewed

C. Vetoes and bills held by Governor
Vetoes Overridden
Vetoes Sustained
Bills held by the Governor
Total

58
30

Number

258
40
48

348
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Prepared by the Office of Policy and Legal Analysis
119th Legislature, Second Regular Session

100.0%
100.0%

% of All

Bills/Rules

34.4%
5.3%
6.4%
0.3%

46.5%

70.0%
20.0%
10.0%
100.0%

0.0%
0.8%
0.1%
0.9%

(1) Includes confirmation hearings held during the interim between the 1st and 2nd Regular Sessions.



