## 119th LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION Summary of Committee Actions

I.	BILLS INTRODUCED	Number	% of All Bills Introduced
	A. Bills referred to Committees		
	Referred	397	52.9%
	Carried over from previous session	<u>310</u>	<u>41.3%</u>
	Total bills referred to Committees	707	94.1%
	B. Bills reported out by law or joint order	36	4.8%
	C. Bills introduced without reference	<u>8</u>	1.1%
	Total bills introduced	751	100.0%
	Orders and Resolutions referred to Committee		
	Joint Study Orders (referred and not referred)	12	92.3%
	Joint Resolutions referred and reported out	<u>1</u>	<u>7.7%</u>
	Resolutions reported out and study orders	13	100.0%
	Grand Total of Bills, Orders and Resolutions	764	100.0%
			% of all Committee
II.	<b>REPORTS OF COMMITTEES</b>	Number	<u>Reports</u>
	A. Unanimous committee reports		
	Ought to Pass	81	10.8%
	Ought to Pass as Amended	236	31.5%
	Ought to Pass as New Draft	0	0.0%
	<u>Ought Not to Pass</u>	<u>255</u>	<u>34.0%</u>
	Total unanimous reports	572	76.4%
	B. Divided committee reports		
	Two-way reports	170	22.7%
	Three-way reports	7	0.9%
	<u>Four-way reports</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%
	Total divided reports	177	23.6%
	Total Committee Reports	749	100.0%

III.	CONFIRMATION HEARINGS (1)	58	100.0%
IV.	GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT REVIEWS	30	100.0%
			% of All
V	FINAL DISPOSITION	Number	<b>Bills/Rules</b>
	A. Bills enacted or finally passed		
	Public laws	258	34.4%
	Private and Special Laws	40	5.3%
	Resolves	48	6.4%
	Constitutional Resolutions	<u>2</u>	0.3%
	Total Enacted or Finally Passed	348	46.5%
	B. Major substantive rules		
	Authorized without legislative changes	7	70.0%
	Authorized with legislative changes	2	20.0%
	Not authorized by the Legislature	<u>1</u>	<u>10.0%</u>
	Total number of rules reviewed	10	100.0%
	C. Vetoes and bills held by Governor		
	Vetoes Overridden	0	0.0%
	Vetoes Sustained	6	0.8%
	Bills held by the Governor	<u>1</u>	<u>0.1%</u>
	Total	7	0.9%

Prepared by the Office of Policy and Legal Analysis 119th Legislature, Second Regular Session

(1) Includes confirmation hearings held during the interim between the 1st and 2nd Regular Sessions.